## IDEAONE TELECOM GROUP, LLC Application for Streamlined Global Resale Authority

## **RESPONSES TO QUESTIONS 14 AND 15**

## **Response to Question 14: Ownership**

The names, addresses, citizenship and principal businesses of the entities having a direct or indirect ownership and/or voting interest of ten percent (10.0%) or more in IdeaOne Telecom Group, LLC ("IdeaOne") are:

	%		
Name & Address	<b>Voting &amp; Equity</b>	<b>Citizenship</b>	<b>Principal Business</b>
North Dakota Telecom I, LLC	50.60%	ND	Telecommunications
82 South 5 <sup>th</sup> Street		Limited	
Devils Lake, ND 58301		Liability	
		Company	
Southeast Rural Vision	49.40%	ND	Telecommunications
Enterprises Co.		Corporation	
P.O. Box 7			
Kindred, ND 58051			

In turn, the names, addresses, citizenship and principal businesses of the entities having a direct or indirect ownership and/or voting interest of ten percent (10.0%) or more in North Dakota Telecom I, LLC are:

<b>%</b>						
Name & Address	<b>Voting &amp; Equity</b>	<b>Citizenship</b>	<b>Principal Business</b>			
Dakota Central Telecommunications	33.33%	ND	Telecommunications			
Cooperative		Corporation				
P.O. Box 299						
Carrington, ND 58421						
United Telephone Mutual Aid Corporation 411 7 <sup>th</sup> Avenue Langdon, ND 58249	33.33%	ND Corporation	Telecommunications			
North Dakota Telephone Company P.O. Box 180 Devils Lake, ND 58301	33.33%	ND Corporation	Telecommunications			

Dakota Central Telecommunications Cooperative ("DCTC") is a cooperative corporation with over 2,000 member-owners, none of which member-owners owns or controls a more than one percent (1%) ownership or voting interest in DCTC. All, or virtually all, of DCTC's member-owners are United States citizens.

United Telephone Mutual Aid Corporation ("UTMAC") is a cooperative corporation with over 3,900 member-owners, none of which member-owners owns or controls a more than one percent (1%) ownership or voting interest in UTMAC. All, or virtually all, of UTMAC's member-owners are United States citizens.

The names, addresses, citizenship and principal businesses of the entities having a direct or indirect ownership and/or voting interest of ten percent (10.0%) or more in North Dakota Telephone Company are:

<b>%</b> 0						
Name & Address	<b>Voting &amp; Equity</b>	Citizenship	<b>Principal Business</b>			
Dakota Central Telecommunications	19.00%	ND	Telecommunications			
Cooperative		Corporation				
P.O. Box 299						
Carrington, ND 58421						
United Telephone Mutual Aid Corporation 411 7 <sup>th</sup> Avenue Langdon, ND 58249	40.50%	ND Corporation	Telecommunications			
Polar Communications 110 4 <sup>th</sup> Street East Park River, ND 58270	40.50%	ND Corporation	Telecommunications			

Like DCTC and UTMAC (described above), Polar Communications ("Polar") is a cooperative corporation with over 6,000 member-owners, none of which member-owners owns or controls a more than one percent (1%) ownership or voting interest in Polar. All, or virtually all, of Polar's member-owners are United States citizens.

The name, address, citizenship and principal business of the only entity having a direct ownership and/or voting interest of ten percent (10.0%) or more in Southeast Rural Vision Enterprises Co. are:

/0						
Name & Address	<b>Voting &amp; Equity</b>	<b>Citizenship</b>	<b>Principal Business</b>			
Cass County Electric Cooperative	100.00%	ND	Electric Utility			
P.O. Box 8		Corporation				
Kindred, ND 58051		•				

Cass County Electric Cooperative ("CCEC") is a cooperative corporation with over 35,000 member-owners, none of which member-owners owns or controls a more than one percent (1%) ownership or voting interest in CCEC. All, or virtually all, of CCEC's member-owners are United States citizens.

NOTE: The member-owners of all four of the cooperatives listed above (DCTC, UTMAC, Polar and CCEC) are residents of their respective North Dakota service areas. Whereas all of the more than 46,900 total member-owners of the four cooperatives have been living in North Dakota long

enough to qualify to become cooperative members, IdeaOne cannot be absolutely certain that all such member-owners are U.S. citizens. Rather, it is possible that a very small number of the member-owners of the four cooperatives may be permanent U.S. residents, may be in the process of obtaining U.S. citizenship, or may otherwise yet not be U.S. citizens at this time. None of such possible non-U.S. citizens is known to IdeaOne, and none holds any director, manager, or other position able to influence or participate in the management or operation of IdeaOne.

IdeaOne does not have any interlocking directorates with any foreign carrier.

## Response to Question 15: Authorization and Facilities Sought

IdeaOne has not previously received authority under Section 214 of the Communications Act. With the grant of this application, IdeaOne will have international global switched resale authority under Section 214 of the Communications Act.

IdeaOne is not applying for authority to acquire facilities or to provide services not covered by Sections 63.18(e)(1) and Section 63.18(e)(2) of the Commission's Rules. In fact, IdeaOne is seeking only global resale authority under Section 63.18(e)(2) of the Rules. IdeaOne will not construct, acquire or operate its own international facilities, and therefore is not providing a description of facilities or an environmental assessment.

IdeaOne certifies that it will comply with the terms and conditions of Sections 63.21 and 63.23 of the Commission's Rules.